
 

 

Aaniiih Nakoda College 
Academic Calendar 2025-2026 

 
Fall 2025 Semester 

New & Returning Student Orientation Monday-Tuesday August 18-19 
Student Advising Wednesday-Friday August 20-22 

Fall Registration Thursday-Friday August 21-22  
First Day of Class Monday August 25 
Last Day to Register or Drop/Add Class(es) w/o “W” on Transcript Friday August 29 

Labor Day – College Closed Monday September 1 
American Indian Heritage Week Monday-Friday September 22-26 
Indigenous Day – College Closed (2nd Monday of October) Monday October 13 

Mid-term Week (8th Week of Semester) Tuesday-Friday October 13-17 
Mid-term Grades Posted on Empower Wednesday October 22 

Last Day to Withdraw with a grade of “W” (10th Week of Semester) Friday October 31 
Veteran’s Day Observance – November 11 – College Closed Tuesday November 11  
Thanksgiving Holiday – College Closed Thursday-Friday November 27-28 

Pre-advising Week for Spring 2025 Semester (15th Week of Semester) Monday-Friday December 1-5 
Finals Week Monday-Friday December 8-12 

Last Day of Fall Semester Friday December 12 
Final Grades Posted on Empower Wednesday December 17 

Holiday Break – College Closed 
Wednesday-Friday 
Thursday 

December 24-26 
January 1 

These Dates are Subject to Change 

Spring 2026 Semester 
Offices Open Friday January 2 

Student Orientation Tuesday January 6 
Student Advising/Registration Wednesday-Friday January 7-9  

First Day of Class Monday January 12 
Last Day to Register or Drop/Add Class(es) w/o “W” on Transcript Friday January 16 
Martin Luther King Day (3rd Monday of January) – College Closed Monday January 19 

President’s Day – College Closed Monday February 16  
Mid-term Week (8th Week of Semester) Monday-Friday March 2-6    

Mid-term Grades Posted to Empower Wednesday March 11 

Spring Break – No Classes COLLEGE OPEN Monday-Friday March 16-20 

Last Day to Withdraw with a grade of “W” (10th week of Semester) Friday March 27 
Easter Observance – College Closed Friday and Monday April 3 & 6 
Pre-advising Week for Fall 2025 Semester (15th Week of Semester) Monday-Friday April 27-May 1 

Finals Week Monday-Friday May 4-8 

Last Day of Spring Semester Friday May 8 

Commencement Friday May 8 
Final Grades Posted to Empower Wednesday May 13 

These dates are subject to change 
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